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Dear Author(s),

This document is divided into a number of sections in which you can add your comments to the video, voiceover, and online text/PDF.   Please be aware that our policy is to do a single complimentary revision, so it is critical that all participants in this project offer their comments collectively.   In addition, please make sure that your comments are easily interpreted and transparent. 

Have fun!

Protocol Name:59553
Date: 6/5/2019
Authors and Affiliations

Please fill in any missing author information not included in the video.
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Video Comments

Please fill in any comments you wish to make using the table below using the example as a guide.  If you need more space to write, please do so below the table.  DO NOT ADD CORRECTIONS TO THE NARRATION HERE.  PLEASE DO THIS IN THE AUDIO COMMENTS SECTION.

	
	Time code
	Comment
	Requested Change

	Example
	2:52
	Onscreen text says use 0.25 mM Fluo-4  
	Text should say use 0.50 mM Fluo-4

	1.
	00:00
	Onscreen text says “Engineering Directorate, Lawrence”
	Text should say “Engineering Directorate”

	2.
	1:57-2:03
	This is an overlap of steps already done in 1:03-1:10.
	Delete this portion of the video.

	3.
	7:25
	Figure does not match voiceover.
	Change to Figure 1A

	4.
	
	
	

	5.
	
	
	

	6.
	
	
	

	7.
	
	
	

	8.
	
	
	

	9.
	
	
	

	10.
	
	
	

	11.
	
	
	

	12.
	
	
	

	14.
	
	
	

	15.
	
	
	

	16.
	
	
	

	17.
	
	
	

	18.
	
	
	

	19.
	
	
	

	20.
	
	
	


Audio Comments

This section is used to specify the changes that need to be made to the narration.   Please follow the example below as a guide to list your changes. If there is a pronunciation change, please provide a phonetic pronunciation key.  

	
	Time code
	Comment
	Step(s) in Shotlist 
	Rewritten Text or Corrected Pronunciation (highlight in bold)

	Example
	1:49
	Original Script Text: 

“Then, show the participant their electromyography, or EMG patterns, which correspond to eight specific and unique polar plots.”
	2.2
	Rewritten Script Text:

“Then, show the participant the unique and specific polar plots, which correspond to their electromyography, or EMG (pronounced E-M-G) patterns.”

	1.
	4:51
	Original Script Text:
“Submerge the electrode tip of the device in a beaker of deoxygenated 500 millimolar perchloric acid that also contains a platinum wire counter electrode and mercury sulfate reference electrode.”
	4.1
	Rewritten script text:
“Submerge the electrode tip of the device in a beaker of deoxygenated 500 millimolar perchloric acid that also contains a platinum wire counter electrode and mercury sulfate reference electrode.”

	2.
	7:25
	Original Script Text:

“The relationship between surface roughness and the number of roughening pulses applied for macroelectrodes is shown here.”
	5.3
	Rewritten script text:
“The relationship between surface roughness and the duration of pulsing applied to macroelectrodes is shown here.”
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Online Text/PDF Protocol

Please use this table to address changes that need to be made to the online text/PDF document. Both the online text and PDF are generated from the HTML template of your article. Since the PDF is generated from the HTML by our conversion software, it may contain formatting errors. For major structural changes or more than 10 spelling or grammatical mistakes, we will require re-upload of the entire document.     

	
	Protocol Step
	Comment
	Requested Change (highlight in bold)

	Example
	1.1
	Step says “Centrifuge lysate at 2,000 x g.”
	Please correct to “Centrifuge lysate at 4,000 x g.”

	1.
	Correspondence contact
	Says, “Correspondence to: Anna M. Belle at belle1@llnl.gov”
	Change to “Correspondence to: Anna N. Ivanovskaya at ivanovskaya1@llnl.gov”

	2.
	Introduction
	Says “Established methods to roughen thick platinum (Pt) electrodes delaminate thinfilm Pt electrodes”
	Change to “Established methods to roughen thick platinum (Pt) electrodes delaminate thin-film Pt electrodes”

	3.
	2.1
	Says “All potentials in the following steps are given with respect to a Ag|AgCl reference electrode.”
	Change to “All potentials in the following steps are given with respect to an Ag|AgCl reference electrode.”

	4.
	Figure 3
	Says “SEM of the electrode surfaces can been seen in Ivanovskaya, et al.”
	Change to ““SEM of the electrode surfaces can be seen in Ivanovskaya, et al.”
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